### 502373720 06/05/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arnaud Audouin	04/30/2013
Jean-Baptiste Dementhon	04/30/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AAQIUS & AAQIUS S.A.		
Street Address:	rue du Nant 8		
City:	Geneve		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-1207		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13825001

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4087208383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: alexis\_karriker@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015675.P934
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman
Signature:	/eric s hyman/
Date:	06/05/2013

PATENT REEL: 030553 FRAME: 0865 CH \$40.00

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 15675p934\_DecAsgnPoA\_060513\#page1.tif$ 

source=15675p934\_DecAsgnPoA\_060513#page2.tif

source=15675p934\_DecAsgnPoA\_060513#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030553 FRAME: 0866

## **DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT AND** POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR **UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION** (37 CFR 1.63)

Declaration OR Declaration Submitted Submitted after initial

Attorney Docket Number	15675P934			
First Named Inventor	ARNAUD AUDOUIN			
Complete if known				
Application Number	13/825,001			
Filing Date	March 18, 2013			
Art Unit	*			
Examiner Name				

with initial	Filing (surcharge	Art Unit							
Filing	(37 CFR 1.16(f)) required)	Examiner Name							
SYSTEM INTER	SYSTEM INTENDED TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF NOX IN THE EXHAUST GASES OF A MOTOR VEHICLE								
Landon Maria Langa de Antida de Langa d		(Title of the Invention)							
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:								
This declaration is dir	ected to:								
☐ The attached	application,								
OR									
United States	Application Number or PCT Int	ternational Application N	Number PCT IB2011/002522						
filed on 10/2	0/2011								
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to	o be made by me.							
I believe I am the origina	al inventor or an original joint Inven	tor of a claimed invention	n the application.						
I have reviewed and und	derstand the contents of the above	-identified application, incl	uding the claim(s).						
defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.5	i6, including for a continuation-in-pa	art application, information	known to me to be material to patentability as material to patentability that became available liling date of the continuation-in-part application.						
	that any willful false statement r nore than flve (5) years, or both.	nade in this declaration i	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or						
the application or any pa	Willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. 1001), and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.								
	mit Access to Application by	Participating Offices							
Office (JPO), the Korean property offices in which identified patent applicat KIPO, WIPO, or other interest of the control of	n Intellectual Property Office (KIPO) a foreign application claiming prior ion. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). 1	), the World Intellectual Pro ity to the above-identified This box should not be che foreign application claimin	ne European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent operty Office (WIPO), and any other Intellectual patent application is filed access to the above-ecked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, ag priority to the above-identified patent application is						
above-identified patent a 35 U.S.C. 119(a)-(d) if a	application-as-filed; 2) any foreign a copy of the foreign application that	application to which the about satisfies the certified copy	-identified patent application with respect to: 1) the ove-identified patent application claims priority under requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the enefit is sought in the above-identified patent						
In accordance with 37 Ci to Application by Particip		d to information concernin	g the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access						
			:						

[Page 1]

15675P934

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

# DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY -- Utility or Design Patent Application

Appointment of Practitioners:						
I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) associated with the following Customer Number as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to						
prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:						
If this nations application is assis	unad th	on each of the understand house, and	la a!	08791	الــِـــا	
named herein to accept and foll	เกษน, เก ow inst	en each of the undersigned hereby aut ructions from the assignee(s) as to any	norize	s the patent attorneys and patent age to be taken in the Patent and Trade	ents	
Office regarding this application	withou	t direct communication between (1) the	paten	it attorneys and patent agents and (2)	) each	
of the undersigned. In the even	t of a c	hange in the persons from whom instru	ctions	may be taken, at least one patent att	orney	
or patent agent named herein w	III be s	o notified by at least one of the undersig	gned.			
Direct all Th	e addre	ess		Correspondence		
correspondence to: A as	sociate	TORYUN I NO	П	Correspondence address below:		
· Cu	stomer	Number: 00791 OR	. لـــا			
Name	•	Karana and a san a s				
Address BLAKELY SOK	OLOFI	F TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP				
1279 Oakmead						
City		State		<b>-7</b> 1		
Sunnyvale		California		<sup>Zip</sup> 94085-4040		
Country U.S.A.	Teleph	none (408) 720-8300	Emai			
		(400) 720-0000	<u> </u>	MAIL@BSTZ.com		
Assignment of Patent Applic						
For good and valuable considerat hereby sell, assign, and transfer to	ion, the	receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby ac	cknowl	edged, we, the below-named inventor(s):		
		AAQIUS & AAQIUS S.A.	•			
having a principal place of busines	s at rue	du Nant 8, Geneve, CH-1207 CH				
("Assignee"), and its successors, a	ssigns,	and legal representatives, the entire right, t	itle, an	d interest for the United States and ali		
said application and all provisional	d all invi	entions or improvements that are disclosed tions, non-provisional applications, utility ap	in the a	above identified application and in and to		
applications, continuation applicati	ons, cor	ntinued prosecution applications, continuation	an-in-n	art applications, substitute applications		
renewal applications, reissue appli	ications.	reexaminations, extensions, and all other o	atent a	applications that have been or shall be file	∌d	
patents, reexamination certificates	in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on					
said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;						
agree that said Assignee may app	lv for an	d receive a patent or patents for said invent	ione or	improvements in its own name; and that		
when requested, without charge to	, but at	the expense of, said Assignee, its successo	rs. ass	ions, and legal representatives, to carry o	out	
in good faith the intent and purpos	e of this	Assignment, the undersigned will execute a	ali prov	isional applications, non-provisional		
continuation-in-part applications, s	ubstitute	plications, divisional applications, continuati a applications, renewal applications, reissue	applic	ations reexaminations extensions and a	all I	
other patent applications on any a	nd all sa	iid inventions or improvements; execute all r	riahtful	oaths, assignments, powers of attorney	and I	
other papers; communicate to said	l Assign	ee, its successors, assigns, and representa istory thereof; and generally assist said Ass	tives al	I facts known to the undersigned relating	to	
securing and maintaining proper p	atent pr	otection for said inventions or Improvements	and fo	or vesting title to said inventions or	es in	
improvements, and all applications assigns, and legal representatives	for pate	ents and all patents on said inventions or im	proven	nents, in said Assignee, its successors,		
assigns, and legal representatives	, and					
covenant with said Assignee, its su	ccesso	rs, assigns, and legal representatives that n	o assig	nment, grant, mortgage, license, or other	r _	
agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the below named inventor(s).						
					ĺ	
		[Page 2]		15675	SD034	

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

**PATENT REEL: 030553 FRAME: 0868** 

15675P934

# DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT, AND POWER OF ATTORNEY - Utility or Design Patent Application

		WARNING:					
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid significant information such as social securing PTO-2038 submitted for payment purpose included in documents submitted to the Usubmitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/application (unless a non-publication requirecord from an abandoned application ma 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card autare not publicly available. Petitioner/applic into the Privacy Act system of records Deiretained in an application file (such as the Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfel	rity numbers, bank account es) Is never required by the SPTO, petitioners/applicant drapplicant is advised that it lest in compliance with 37 ay also be available to the pattern thorization forms PTO-203 cant is advised that docum EPARTMENT OF COMMER PTO-2038) are placed into	nt numbers, or credit card nu- ne USPTO to support a petition of should consider redaction the record of a patent application of the record of a patent application of the application is refused to the supplication of the application of the supplication of the suppli	mbers (other than on or an application g such personal in ation is available to a application) or is: ferenced in a publi irposes are not ret of a patent applica System name: Pat	a check or credit card authorization. If this type of personal information from the documents be of the public after publication of the issuance of a patent. Furthermore ished application or an issued palatalned in the application file and the intermetation (such as the PTO/SB/01) are tent Application File. Documer	on form ation is efore e , the tent (see herefore e placed nts not		
Legal Name of Sole or First Inv							
(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (i Arnaud AUDOUIN	fany)) and Family Nam	ne or Surname)		***************************************			
inventor's Signature		Date 3	0/04/2	2013			
Residence: City	State	***************************************	Country	Citizenship	***************************************		
PARIS			FRANCE	FRANCE			
Mailing Address 39 rue Ganneron	•						
City	State	Zip	<u></u>	Country	***************************************		
PARIS		75018		FRANCE			
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: (க்.ஏ. Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname) Jean-Baptiste DEMENTHON							
Inventor's Signature		Date 3 (	7/04/				
Residence: City PARIS	State		Country FRANCE	Citizenship FRANCE			
Mailing Address	L		L		***************************************		
8 rue Jean-Pierre Timbaud							
City	State	Zip	Zip Country				
PARIS		75011		FRANCE			

[Page 3]

Prepared by Biakely, Sokoioff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 030553 FRAME: 0869

**RECORDED: 06/05/2013**